Philips Semiconductors
AN1892
SA900 I/Q transmit modulator for 1GHz
applications
Wing S. Djen 1997 Aug 20
RF COMMUNICATIONS PRODUCTS
Philips Semiconductors Application note
AN1892SA900 I/Q transmit modulator for 1GHz applications

L372 is C307 on the PCB
C246 combines C240 and C244 on the PCB
SR00956
Figure 20.  SA900 Demoboard
Philips Semiconductors Application note
AN1892SA900 I/Q transmit modulator for 1GHz applications
1997 Aug 20 8–13
SR00957
Figure 21.  SA900 Board Layout
Philips Semiconductors Application note
AN1892SA900 I/Q transmit modulator for 1GHz applications
1997 Aug 20 8–14
Table 2.  Customer Application Component List for SA900BE
Qty. Part Value Volt Part Reference Part Description Vendor Mfg Part Number
Surface Mount Capacitors
1 5.6pF 50V C253 Cap. cer. 0603 NPO ±0.25pF Garrett Rohm MCH185A5R6CK
3 33pF 50V C254, C255, C269 Cap. cer. 0603 NPO ±5% Garrett Rohm MCH185A330JK
13 100pF 50V
C241, C242, C243, C247,
C249, C300, C301, C305,
C312, C313, C314, C370,
C371
Cap. cer. 0603 NPO ±5% Garrett Rohm MCH185A101JK
1 1000pF 50V C301 Cap. cer. 0603 X7R ±10% Garrett Rohm MCH185C102KK
1 2200pF 50V C267 Cap. cer. 0603 X7R ±10% Garrett Rohm MCH185C222KK
6 0.01µF 25V C245, C263, C281, C287,
C288, C306 Cap. cer. 0603 X7R ±10% Garrett Philips MCH182C103KK
1 4.7µF 10V C246 Tant. chip cap. B 3528 ±10% Garrett Philips 49MC475B010KOAS
8 NL C265, C282, C283, C289,
C292, C294, C295, C299
Surface Mount Resistors
1 0Ω R274 Res. chip 0603 1/16W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR03JW000E
1 51Ω R260 Res. chip 0603 1/16W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR03JW510E
1 100Ω R352 Res. chip 0603 1/16W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR03JW101E
1 560Ω R266 Res. chip 0603 1/16W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR03JW561E
1 1KΩ R258, R264, R333 Res. chip 0603 1/16W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR03JW102E
1 15KΩ R262 Res. chip 0603 1/16W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR03JW153E
2 100KΩ R349, R350 Res. chip 0603 1/16W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR03JW104E
Surface Mount Diodes
1 D1 SMD Diode (Varactor) Digikey TOKO KV1470TR00
Surface Mount Inductors
1 0.022µH L372 Inductor SM Mold/WW A Garrett J.W. Miller PM20-R022M